
Slide 1

66-inch Trunk Sewer Rehabilitation 
Project

(CIP 19701)

Construction Progress Report 
for April 2021

Napa Sanitation District
Board of Directors Meeting

May 19, 2021
NapaSan Board of Directors Meeting – May 19, 2021



Slide 2 NapaSan Board of Directors Meeting – May 19, 2021

Contract Status
Item Amount

Original Contract $5,621,944

Total Change Orders $0

Total Contract $5,621,944

Change Order % 0%

Paid to Date (including retention) $284,000

Percent Paid 5%



Slide 3 NapaSan Board of Directors Meeting – May 19, 2021

Schedule (as of 4/30/21)
Notice to Proceed March 1, 2021

Contract Days 228

Days Remaining 168

Substantial Completion (Est) October 15, 2021

Percent of Days Expired 26%



Slide 4 NapaSan Board of Directors Meeting – May 19, 2021

Recent Activities - Completed 
• Stakeholder outreach & coordination

– Napa Pipe
– Napa County
– Venture Commerce Center
– Parks & Open Space District

• Pre-construction environmental surveys
• Delivery and fusion welding of HDPE bypass pipe



Slide 5

April Construction Photos

NapaSan Board of Directors Meeting – May 19, 2021



Slide 6 NapaSan Board of Directors Meeting – May 19, 2021

Upcoming and Ongoing Activities 
May
• Exclusion fencing setup
• Bypass installation and testing
• Pre-construction CCTV with live flow
• Manhole installation/modification
June
• Bypass system startup
• Pipeline cleaning and preparation
• Begin CIPP liner installation



Slide 7 NapaSan Board of Directors Meeting – May 19, 2021

Questions and Comments


	66-inch Trunk Sewer Rehabilitation Project�(CIP 19701)��Construction Progress Report �for April 2021�
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Recent Activities - Completed 
	April Construction Photos
	Upcoming and Ongoing Activities 
	Questions and Comments

